

County of Santa Barbara

## Legislation Details

File #:	15-0	0498	Version:	3			
Туре:	Age	nda Item			Status:	Passed	
File created:					In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	
On agenda:	8/25	5/2015			Final action	: 8/25/2015	
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding an Amendment of the County Code with the Ordinance for the Single-Use Plastic Bag Ban and Certify the Related Environmental Impact Report, as follows:						
	a) Consider the adoption (second reading) of an Ordinance amending the Santa Barbara County Code Chapter 16 to create 16B to enact a Single-Use Plastic Bag Ban in the unincorporated areas of Santa Barbara County;						
	b) Read the title of the Ordinance and wave reading of the Ordinance in full;						
	c) Make the required findings for the Santa Barbara County Single-Use Plastic Bag Ban Ordinance Final Environmental Impact Report; and						
	d) Certify the Environmental Impact Report (SCH No. 2013111013) for the Single-Use Plastic Bag Ban Ordinance within the Unincorporated Area of Santa Barbara County.						
Sponsors:	PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. ATTACHMENT A - SUPBB Ordinance based on SB 270, 3. ATTACHMENT B - CEQA Findings, 4. SB County Bag Ordinance Final EIR1X, 5. Presentation, 6. Public Comment - Californians Against Waste						
Date	Ver.	Action By				Action	Result
8/25/2015	3	BOARD	OF SUPER	VISC	RS	Acted on as follows:	Pass
7/21/2015	2	BOARD	OF SUPER	VISC	RS /	Acted on as follows:	Pass
6/16/2015	1	BOARD	OF SUPER	VISC	RS S	Set for a hearing, as follows:	Pass